
 

NORTH VETERANS MEMORIAL  
BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS 

REESE STREET to HAMM STREET 
CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI 

 
CHANGE ORDER 
 
Order No.:  1  
 
Date: 05-25-2023 
 
Agreement Date: 03-08-2023 
 
Project: NORTH VETERANS MEMORIAL BOULEVARD IMPROVEMENTS, REESE STREET to 
HAMM STREET 
 
OWNER: CITY OF TUPELO, MISSISSIPPI 
 
The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS: 
 

      Original  Revised  Unit  Total 
Pay Item     Quantity  Quantity  Price  Change  

 22 – Class “B” Structural Concrete, Min. Str. 6 CY  4.5 CY  $1,500.00  - $2,250.00 
27 – 30” HP Pipe    11 LF  91 LF  $79.11  + $6,328.00 

  

Add the following Pay Items 

56 – 48” Concrete FES   0 EA  1 EA  $4,339.00  + $4,339.00 
57 – Removal of Pipe (All Sizes)   0 LF  80 LF  $20.00  +$1,600.00 

 
Total Addition            + $10,017.00 

Justification: 
 
After the project had been awarded it was determined that the existing metal culvert driveway pipes at the dog park 
needed to be replaced. Since the project was paving these driveways it was determined that the pipes should be 
replaced now. Also during construction it was determined that a 48 inch concrete flared end section would work better 
to drain the existing area in front of the Aquatic Center than the slotted inlet which was originally planned for that area.  
 
ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE  $1,814,124.47 
CURRENT CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDER:     $1,814,124.47 
The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by   $10,017.00 
The new CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be:  $1,824,141.47 
The CONTRACT TIME will be increased by 0 calendar days. 
 
 
Approvals required: 
 
Requested by (OWNER):  ________________________________  
 
Recommended by (ENGINEER):       
 
Accepted by (CONTRACTOR):  ________________________________ 


	Pay Item     Quantity  Quantity  Price  Change

